TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COBANK, ACB		107/21/2009	Federally Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION, INC.
Street Address:	1985 Isaac Newton Square West
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190-5094
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76014883	MONSTER MILK
Registration Number:	2859860	MAOLA
Registration Number:	1640646	MAOLA
Registration Number:	2977503	MOOMENTUM
Registration Number:	2794464	MARVA MAID
Registration Number:	2797316	SLENDO
Registration Number:	2808192	MARVA MAID
Serial Number:	77474737	ON THE MOOOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-2231

Email: carolfraser@paulhastings.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0284

900139244

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Corporate Paralegal Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 2: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol Fraser Signature: //Carol Fraser// Date: 07/22/2009 Total Attachments: 3 source=Maryland release#page1.tif source=Maryland release#page2.tif source=Maryland release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0285

RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CoBank, ACB ("CoBank"), hereby releases any and all claims, liens and other encumbrances in and to the trademarks granted to CoBank pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Assignment of Trademarks for Security, dated as of March 24, 2006, by Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Incorporated ("M&V"), in favor of CoBank recorded at reel 004013, frame 0126 on June 29, 2009 including, but not limited to, those specific items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interest therein, without representation, recourse or undertaking by CoBank to M&V.

8425681.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0286

Dated: July <u>QL</u>, 2009

COBANK, ACB

Name: Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	US Application or Registration #	Owner of Record	Status	Attorney Docket #
MONSTER MILK	76/014,883	Maola	Pending U.S. Trademark	MVMP.0004
MAOLA and design	2,859,860	Maola	Trademark was registered July 6, 2004	MVMP.0019
MAOLA	1,640,646	Maola	Trademark was registered April 9, 1991	MVMP.0008
MOOMENTUM	2,977,503	MDVA	Trademark was registered July 26, 2005	MVMP.0005
MARVA MAID	2,794,464	MDVA	Trademark was registered December 16, 2003	MVMP.0015
SLENDO	2,797,316	MDVA	Trademark was registered December 23, 2003	MVMP.0016
MARVA MAID – design	2,808,192	MDVA	Trademark was registered January 27, 2004	MVMP.0018
On the mooove	77474737	MDVA	Pending U.S. Trademark	
Cartoon of Cow Jumping Over the Moon	*State Registration* NC T-12073	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Moelle (word & design)	*State Registration* NC T-15899		NC State Registration Issued May 12, 2000	

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 07/22/2009